

**Criminal Appeal No. 91 of 2024**  
**(R. No.-91/2024)**

**Order No. 06 dtd 29.10.2024.**

Today is fixed for filing Written Objection, hearing and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant filed hazira.

Respondent filed a petition praying for time on the ground stated therein.

The prayer for time is considered and allowed.

Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant and the Ld. P.P.

It appears that T.C.R has not yet been received. Accordingly, the case is adjourned today.

Ld. A.C.J.M, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur, is directed to send the T.C.R being G.R. Case No.1294/2018 positively by the next date.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Ld. A.C.J.M, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur, for compliance.

To 10.12.2025 for filing Written Objection,hearing and awaiting T.C.R.

Dictt and Corrt by me

D.J.

District Judge  
Paschim Medinipur