

**ORDER SHEET**  
**In the Court of Sessions Judge,**  
**Paschim Medinipur**  
**Criminal Appeal No. 91 of 2024**  
**Sessions Judge, Paschim Medinipur**  
**J.O. Code No.WB 00627**  
**CIS No. 91/2024, CNR No.WBWM01 01 1369 2024**

1 dtd.13.12.24        The Criminal appeal filed by appellant Jai Prakash Sharma against Babulal Sharma and the State of West Bengal u/s 372 Cr.P.C against the order and judgement dated 11.09.2024 passed by the Ld. ACJM, Kharagpur in G.R. Case No. 1294 of 2018 u/s 427/379 IPC.

Register. Heard ld. Advocate for the appellant.

The Criminal appeal having been filed within time being accompanied by the certified copy of the impugned judgement/order and voklatnama, the same is admitted for adjudication on merit over the legality and propriety of the impugned order.

Issue notice upon the O.Ps. Requisite at once.  
TCR be called for.

To 24.1.2025 for SR, appearance and TCR.

Dictt. and corrt. by me

S.J.

Sessions Judge  
Paschim Medinipur