

Criminal Appeal No 91 / 2024.
(R- 91 of 2024)

Order No. 02, dated 24.02.2025.

Today is fixed for S/R and appearance and awaiting T.C.R.

Appellant has filed hazira through Ld Advocate.

Respondent Babulal Sharma has entered appearance by filing fresh vokalatnama along with a petition, praying for time for filing Written Objection on the ground stated therein.

Heard. Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

No T.C.R is received as yet.

Concerned court is directed to send the T.C.R at once.

The matter is adjourned today.

To 28-03-2025 for filing Written Objection, hearing and awaiting T.C.R.

Dictated and Corrected.

Sessions Judge,
Judge,
Paschim Medinipur.
Medinipur.

Sessions
Paschim