

**Criminal Appeal No.91 of 2024**  
**(R-91 of 2024)**

Order no. 10 ; dated 12-05-2026

Today is fixed for awaiting T.C.R., hearing and filing written objection.

Both sides filed hazira through their Ld. Advocate.

No TCR is received as yet.

Issue strong reminder.

Accordingly, the matter is adjourned today.

To **11/06/2026** for awaiting T.C.R., hearing and filing written objection.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Court of Ld. Addl. Chief Judicial Magistrat, Kharagpur, Paschim Medinipur for sending the T.C.R of G.R. Case No. 1294 of 2018 on/before the date fixed without fail.

D/A to comply at once.

Dictated and corrected by me.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.

Sessions Judge,  
Paschim Medinipur.